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"Author: Marc J. Schoem at CPSC-HQ2 .

Date: 1/2/97 10:59 RM i

Priority: Low .

‘TO: Theresa D. Rogers -

TO: Robert G. Poth Xq’ll n078

TO: Frank J. Krivda .

Subject: Internet form incident report

-------------------------------------------- --- Message Contents ------ec--vcco-mcc-cecoc-croacoccecrctococonrona

FYI - 1 received from Murray Cohn - internet complaint - Marc

Forward Header
Subject: Internet form incident report
ruthor: Murray S Cohn at CPSC-HQ1

Late: 12/31/96 8:57 AM ISSUE . J,’j -~

Mon Dec 30 22:01:52 EST 1996 > L\)&r\g

evening JAN 7 4 1997

4 '6Dam.

State = Md F

Zip = 21128

Email = ems ib.md.us % M/z
Telephorle .

Name of WJ ot

Victim's Address =

Victim's City =« P
Victim's State = Md
Victim's Zip = 21128

Victim's Telephone m

Incident Description: Our 8 year old son was playing with a toy he had

received for Christmas when a piece of the toy flew off and struck

him in the mouth breaking off his two front teeth at the

roots. The toy is called "Flying Waxriors® and is made of

plastaic. It consists of a plastic launcher and a plastic

figure that is mounted on top of the launcher. The figure

has two arms/wings that hang down at the figure's sides

unti) a1t is launched. Then the wings spread as the figure

1s launched into the air. The figure then glides back down

to the ground. W®hile playing with the toy it apparently

became cracked where the two halves of the figure are glued -
together. This caused one of the arm/wings to pull out of /
1ts socket after it was launched and strike our son in the :

mouth. Our son is seeing a dentist to have his front teeth

reconstructed. Any info or help in this matter would be

greatly appreciated. Thank you. Mﬂ/
Eric and Barbara«giiiiiip Z

Victim's age = 8 ’ J’ .
Vvictim's sex = Male ///"{j)

Date of incident = 12/29/96 “)1

Name « Exrj
Address =
Ci ty = Pe

Product involved = Flying Warrior plastic figure and launcher
Product brand name/manufacturer = T::::Efy Corp.

Product involved still available =\Yes : 1‘ W
Product model and serial number = 18500 W

Date product purchased = before Christmas

T S



U. S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF NAME

Thank you for assisting us in collecting information on a potential
product safety problem. The Consumer Product Safety Commission depends
on concerned people to share product safety information with us. We
maintain a record of this information, and use it to assist us in identifying
and resolving product safety probiems.

We routinely forward this informatijon to manufacturers and private
labelers to inform them of the involvement of their product in an accident
situation. We also gibe the information to others requesting information
about specific products. Manufacturers need the individual's name so that
they can obtain additional information on the product or accident situation.

Would you please indicate on the bottom of this page whether you will
allow us to disclose your name. If you request that your name remain
confidential, we will of course, honor that request. After you have indicated -

your preference, please sign your name and date the document on the lines
provided.

You are hereby authorized to disclose my name and address
with the information collected on this case.

My identity is to remain confidential.

Rate I 32/

(Signature (Date)
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1. TASK NUMBER

8140

2.INVESTIGATOR'S ID

980421CCN0253
/75
3 OFFICE CODE 4. DATE OF ACCIDENT
YR MO DAY
830 97/05/11

YR MO DAY
98/05/14

5. DATE INITIATED

EPIDEMIOLOGIC
INVESTIGATION
REPORT

6. SYNOPSIS OF ACCIDENT OR COMPLAINT

A 14 year old boy was playing with a “flying warrior” toy in a church basement. He launched

the toy by holding a hand held base from which the toy spins off. The toy flew into his face
striking his left eye. He was hospitalized and had to have an artificial lens implant.

uPC

7.LOCATION(Home,School,etc.) 8. city 9.STATE

church 59 Chicago iL

10A. FIRST PRODUCT 10B. TRADE/BRAND NAME 10C. MODEL NUMBER
flying warrior 1317 Tara Corp Flying Warrior

10D. MANUFACTURER NAME AND ADDRESS
Tara Toy Corp

Hauppauge, NY

11D. MANUFACTURER NAME AND ADDRESS

11A. SECOND PRODUCT
None

11B. TRADE/BRAND NAME

11C. MODEL NUMBER

N/A

12. AGE OF VICTIM

13. SEX 14. DISPOSITION 15. INJURY DIAGNOSIS
014 1 hospitalized contusion 53
16. BODY PART (S) 17.RESPONDENT 18. TYPE OF 18. TIME SPENT
INVOLVED eye Victim' parent' INVESTIGATION (OPERATIONAL HOURS)
77 lawyer 1 other 9
3 Trv=1

20. ATTACHMENT(S)

photos, lab rpt.
9 05

21.CASE SOURCE

consumer complaint

22. SAMPLE COLLECTION NUMBER

23. PERMISSION TO DISCLOSE NAMES (NON
no

NEISS CASES ONLY)

24. REVIEW DATE
7-31-98 8130

25. REVIEWED BY

26. REGIONAL OFFICE DIRECTOR

27. DISTRIBUTION

O:EHDS CC:CRC CC:FOER CC:FOCR

CPSC FORM 182 (12/96)Approved for use through 5/31/2000 OMB NO.3041%B FOTIPIED

e—-Fo oomnents made
Comments attached
:z:Excisioxm/Reviaions

TTRIEN T

Firm has not requestet
- -G :z;



980421CCN0253
PRE-ACCIDENT:;

The victim and two other children were playing with some donated toys in a church basement. It was the
youth room. A boy played with this flying toy by launching it successfully about five times, without a
problem. The user puts the toy figure into the hand held launcher, holds it at arms length, pulls the string
ring out to wind up the inner spindle,then pulls the trigger and lets the toy fly free in the air. The warrior toy
figure is spinning rapidly. Its arm/wings spread out, and it flies like a helicopter. The way a person holds
the launcher in relation to the horizon gives it its initial direction. But then the flying toy can strike a wall,
person, or other object, and change direction, and still have enough energy to keep in the air.

ACCIDENT:

To use this toy, the boy put the toy figure in the top of the base. He held the base in his left hand and
pulled the ring with the cord with his right hand. He then pulled back on the trigger, while holding the entire
toy at arms length away from him, just below eye level.

The next time the boy launched this flying figure, it quickly came toward him instead of away from him.
One of the arms of the flying warrior toy struck the 14-year-old boy in the face. His left eye was injured.

POST-ACCIDENT:

The boy felt his face was cut near his eye. He lay on the floor awhile. Then, he went to the bathroom to
look in the mirror. His eye was swollen and bruised. He went upstairs, to his parents, who were attending
a dinner. They saw his injury and took him to a hospital. He required immediate care. He was hospitalized
for five days. Later he had an artificial lens implant. He is still undergoing medical treatment. He still has
blurred vision in that eye. He will need laser surgery as a final step in the procedure.

The toy was recovered from the room a few days after the incident. The flying warrior's arms came off
during this incident. One arm is intact. The other arm broke into pieces. These pieces were not
recovered from the scene.

This toy was sent to a testing laboratory. They found that the tips of the whirling arm/wings reach speeds
of 51 MPH, as it spins at 1,740 RPM.

The family hired an attorney. He sent a Freedom of Information request to CPSC. Soon afterward he
received a phone call from an attorney from Hedstrom Corp. The Hedstrom attorney asked "Is this
another eye injury case?" The family attorney said yes. That was the only time he heard anything from
Hedstrom. The family is preparing to file suit against Hedstrom.They asked NOT to be identified to
the company in this report.

The victim was 14 years old, 5'8" tall, weighed 130 Ibs., and is right-handed.

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:

This product was new when it was given to the church charity for use by children. It was not known when it
was put in this room. It is a "Sky Warrior" toy made in China for the Tara Corp. Hauppage, NY. Itis a red
and gray plastic figure, 7 inches long. The figure's arms extend to form 5-inch-long, wing-like parts that let
the toy fly. It has a base with the trigger and spinning mechanism. The words"TARA CORP" are on the
side of the base. "Made in China" is embossed on the back of the toy figure.

The toy warrior's left shoulder has an open area where a piece is missing. The left arm/wing is missing.
The right arm/wing is intact, but separated from the figure.

TR




980421CCN0253 .

Their attorney provided me with a copy of another injury report obtained from CPSC. In this IDI
#980609CCC3200, a blister card
Label states, in part”: FLYING WARRIORS Soars over 20 feet. CAUTION :Do not launch at people or

animals. Be careful not to pull the launch cord too fast or too hard. Conforms to ASTM F963-95. ***.* An

eye injury resulted when one of the wings detached just after the toy was launched, and struck the victim
in the face. This occurred on 5-10-97.

STANDARDS:

There are no special standards for this product.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. There is a two page laboratory report.
2. Five pages for IDI 970609CCC3200, Las Vegas, NV.
3 There are 17 photographs of the toy warrior.

A description of the photographs:

1. The three parts of the flying warrior toy; the left arm, the body of the warrior, and the base stand.
2. A closer view of the toy body and a side view of the right side of the stand.

3. This is the back end of the stand. The ring is for the pull  cord to wind up the toy's catapult system in
the stand.

4. A closer view of the arm and the front of the toy warrior.

5. A closer view of the back of the arm and the back of the toy  warrior.
6. An edge view of the arm's wing tip.

7. This shows the wing/arm to be 4.75" long.

8. This shows the toy figure to be 7" long.

9. A side view of the broken left shoulder.

10.This shows the top of the left wing/arm.

11. A close up of broken toy shoulder, and the edge of the wing/arm.
12. The top of the spindle in the base of the handle.

13. A side view of the handle and base. It says:"Tara Toy Corp,.  Made in China".
14. A close up of the intact right shoulder of this toy figure.

15. The arm, body, and front view of the base.




980421CCNO0253
16. This shows a side view of the base with the figure

17. A close up of the foot and spindle part of the base of the

inserted into the spindle.

toy figure.
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Exhibit #1.

April 21, 1998

Mr. James Fennerty
Alexander,Fennerty & Associates
168 N. Michigan Ave.

Chicago, IL 60601

Re: Lukasick v. Tara Toy

Description: The Fly Warrior toy is designed to be launched

by the child at approximately eye level. A failure or seperation
of the wings can direct parts, at a speed of S5S1mph, directly

at the child's facial area. Prior to launch, wings are at a
vertical rest position at the figure's legs, upon launch wings
spln at hxgh speed and rise to a horizontal posxtion, resulting
in the wing's edges being directed at the child's face/eyes. - %
The wings are rigid plastic with a relatively sharp edges that '
measure approximately .060" inches in thickness and edge radii
of .030"inches.

the figure, left wing 1s m1551ng, _figure/
broken with’ sections missing that would
wing. Flgure s material is brittle plast
measuring .030"-.050" . Right shoulder is_,
breakage and material loss at opening. Body.A
arm opening is opened and not glued (hot gl
drive mechanism is cracked in approximat
small pieces of materiallare missing from
rigid plastic .025"-.030" thick. Figure'
in China". There are no warnings on figure.;

Gun/Launcher: Launcher is intact and in good condition. Missle
is propelled with air generated by squeezing trigger. Missle’ is
missing. Fly Warrior is launched by placing it in the recepticl
in the top of the launcher and pulling the 14" string which
spins the internal gear, thereby spinning the'Fly Warrior,
extending its wings(arms) and flying in similar action to that
of a helicoptor. The Fly Warrior spins 14.5 revolutions per pull
of the 14.5" string which requires about .5 seconds. This results
in the figure spinning at approximately 1,740 rpm with a wing tip
speed of 51mph! Identification on gun/launcher (molded): Tara

Toy Corp. Made in China. There are no warnings on launcher.

—-Continued...

STAN JOHNSON DESIGN INC.
21185 W. GUMINARD. P.O.BOX 662 BROOKFIELD, Wi 53008-0662 (414) 783-6510 FAX (414) 783-8504
winiieTaIAl NESIGNERS SOCIETY OF AMERICA  +  HUMAN FACTORS SOCIETY  «  AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SAFETY ENGINEERS



}age two
April 21, 1998
Mr. James Fennerty

Opinion: The Fly Warrior is an:accident waiting to happen. The
concept of launching a toy spinning at SOmph at arm's length
from a child's face presents an unreasonable danger to all
present. The toy is not only defective in its basic design, but
also in manufacture. The parts are defectively designed (brittle
material, edges of exposed flying parts with a .030" edge profile).
The parts are defective in assembly that allows forseeable
breakage and disassembly.

The flying parts intact or in pieces, are sharp enough and
moving at:a speed that will break teeth and injure eyes of the
operator and bystanders. The toy should be recalled!

s Monan_

Stan Johnson

3 "{:.'-:»gﬁfb;,
¥ g‘;ﬁ-{aﬁ%

SRatA.

STAN JOHNSON DESIGN INC. 21185W. GUMINA RD. P.0.BOX662 BROOKFIELD, WI53008-0662 (414)783-6510
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//;/ CONS PRODUCT INCIDENT REPORT Region:WESTERN
1. NAME OF RESPONDENT 2. PHONE NO. (HOME) (WORK)
Jewel Peck /Q7 702-341-7829 none -
3. STREET ADDRESS 4, CITY STATE 2IP CODE
9424 Deer Lodge Ln.’ : Las Vegas NV 89128

5. DESCRIBE INCIDENT OR HAZARD, INCLUDING DATA ON INJURIES

Son pulled string to launch toy figure into the air when toy’s 5" long hard
plastic wing detached (how unknown), hit a child standing a few feet away
(distance unknown) and bounced back and hit son in his left eye. Son was
treated for lacerations and a torn iris, at Mike O’ Callaghan Federal
Eospital. Dr. (name unknown) referred consumer to an ophthalmologist,

-cont- -

6. DATE 7.IF INJURY OR NEAR MISS OBTAIN AGE/SEX|8. IF VICTIM DIFFERENT FROM

OF 15 ¥Y/M RESPONDENT, PROVIDE NAME
INCIDENTS AND DESCRIBE INJURY: David Huddler
5/10/97 |see narrative RELATIONSHIP

: son

9. DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT 10. BRAND NAME
7* tall hard plastic toy figure w/launcher Flying Warriors
11 . ~MFR/DISTRIBUTOR NAME, ADDR. & PHONE |12. MODEL, SERIAL NUMBERS
Jara -Toy Corp. 18500 .
unknown |ISSUE 33 t= S—
Hauppauge, NY 11788 13. DEALER'S NAME, ADDRESS & PHONE
unknown . unknown, gift
unknown . unknown

unknown
MAY 15 1937 |unknown

14. WAS THE PRODUCT DAMAGED, REPAIRED OR|15. PRODUCT PURCHASED NEW x USED

MODIFIED? YES x NO IF YES, BEFORE|DATE PURCHASED 5/10/97 AGE 1 day
OR AFTER THE INCIDENT? after DESCRIBE:
damaged: see narrative 16. DOES PRODUCT HAVE WARNING LABELS?

IF so NOTE: see narrative

970609CCC 3200

17. HAVE YOU CONTACTED THE 18 15 TRE PRODUCT STILL 19. MAY WE
MANUFACTURER? YES NO x |AVAILABLE? (YES x/ NO USE YOUR NAME
IF NOT, DO YOU PLAN TO CONTACT|IF NOT, ITS D TION WITH THIS
THEM? YES NO x OTHER? REPORT?

YES x NO

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE _4
20. DATE RECEIVED 21. RECEIVED BY (NAME & OFFICE) [22. DOCUMENT NO.
05/13/97 mmc /HL H9750160A
23. TFOLLOW-UP ACTION 24. PRODUCT CODE(S)
1317
25. DISTRIBGTION 26. ENDORSER'S NAME & TITLE
T CCH 5/14/1997

CPSC FORM 175 (9/89)
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CONSUMER PRODUCT INCIDENT REPORT ) H9750160A |

Narrative Continued

Dr. Helga Pizio who examined son and prescribed antibiotics. Dr. Pizio said
son’'s eye had developed cataracts and referred son to a retina specialist,

Dr. Muzaffar Kirmani, who said son’s eye developed glaucoma and to continue .
antibiotics.

(Date unknown) consumer said son will have surgery to repair ‘iris and to
remove the cataract; son’'s next appointment with Dr. Kirmani is scheduled
from 5/15/97.

7" tall hard plastic toy figure is silver and yellow with 5" long hard

plastic red and yellow wings, a silver and red hard plastic detachable toy

gun (size not available) and yellow and silver hard plastic launcher with a
.5" long string.

Toy figure was purchased for.s-year-dld son, Branden.
Warning labels: "Chokiﬁg’ﬁazard; small parts. Not for children under

3-years. For ages 5 and up. Cautien: don’‘t launch at people or animals and
be careful not to pull launch cord to fast or too hard."

CPSC Source: CPA

976¢09 CcC 2200 -




CONSUMER PRODUCT INCIDENT REPORT

1. NAME OF RESPONDENT
[773) 5824838
Mark Lukasick

2. TELEPHONE NO.

(Home) (Work)

3. STREET ADDRESS 4.CITY

3620 W. 64th Place

STATE ZIP CODE

Chicago, IL 60629

5. DESCRIBE ACCIDENT SITUATION OR HAZARD, INCLUDING DATA ON INJURIES. (Use second page if necessary.

See attached letter.

6. DATE OF 7. IF INJURY OR NEAR MISS, OBTAIN

INCIDENTIS)
AGe [ 14

JSEX [ M ] AND DESCRIBE INURY

8. IF VICTIM DIFFERENT FROM RESPONDENT, PROVIDE

NAME Matthew
RELATIONSHIP Son

9. DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT

Flying Toy

10. BRAND NAME

11. MANUFACTURER/DISTRIBUTOR NAME, ADDRESS & PHONE
Tara Toy Cotp.

Hou p page ,N.Y. .

12. MODEL, SERIAL NO.’S

13. DEALER'S NAME, ADDRESS, & PHONE

14. WAS THE PRODUCT DAMAGED, REPAIRED OR MODIFIED? 15. PRODUCT PURCHASED NEW| Jusen( ]
YES [ 1 ~vo | ] IF YES, BEFORE OR AFTER THE INCIDENT?
DESCRIBE: DATE PURCHASED | ] AGE [ ]

16. DOES PRODUCT HAVE WARNING LABELS?
IF SO, NOTE:

17. HAVE YOU CONTACTED THE 18. /S THE PRODUCT STILL AVAILABLE? 19. MAY WE USE YOUR NAME WITH
MANUFACTURER? THIS REPORT?

YES[ ] w~no[ x YES [ J NO [ ] FNOT.ITS
IF NOT, DO YOU PLAN TO CONTACT THEM? | pssposition ves[ 1 wNO[x ]

YES [ 1 N[ ] OTHER -

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE

21. RECEIVED BY (Name & Office)

TRV/FOCR 43043 1coN0RS3

20. DATE RECEIVED

2-23-98

22, DOCUMENT NO.

6983 61164

23. FOLLOW-UP ACTION

Home fzba»bf"

/ Ipr*

24. PRODUCT CODE(S)
5004

25, DISTRIBUTION -
FOLR | EHDS

ap 3

ay, naows




January 22, 1998

Mark Lukasick
3620 W. 64th Place
Chicago, IL 60629

John Vecey .
Consumer Products Safety Commission
230 8. Dearborn Street, 2944
Chicago, IL 60604

Dear Mr. Vecey:

I am writing to register a complaint about a toy that recently
injured my fourteen year o0ld son, Matthew Lukasick. My son was
injured by this toy while playing with friends in a church
basement. The toy had apparently been donated to the church. It
appears to have been manufactured by Tara Toy corporation and
resembles the recently recalled, "Sky Dancer".

Like the Skydancer, it had various parts 'that spun into the
air. One of those parts spun into my son’s eye, causing him to be
taken immediately to the emergency room and ultimately, to have an
artificial lens implant placed in his eye. The full extent of the
damage is still not known. :

Because the tcoy did not belong to us, I do not know where it
was purchased or the brand name of the product. _I have attached
copies of pictures that we have of the toy, unfortunately this is
all of the information that we have at this time.

I will forward to you any further information I obtain. 1In
the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact;me. I can
be reached at (773) 582-4838.

FOC'Q | Sincer‘ely,
ot sl LG W
CM a:llﬁﬂ,‘ Mark Lukasick

o



U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
Central Regional Center
230 S. Dearborn Street
Suite 2944
Chicago, lllinois 60604
(312) 353-8260
fax (312) 353-5013

March 26, 1998

Ms. Shannon K. Stevens,

Law Clerk
Alexander, Fennerty & Associates, Ltd.
168 N. Michigan Ave, Suite 800 -

Chicagot‘IL 60601-1637
Dear Ms. Stevens:

Thank you for providing copies of pictures of the toy that was
involved in the incident with Mark Lukasick. Because of the
quality of the photocopies of the pictures it is difficult to
say, but the toy does seem to resemble other flying toys which
have been the subject of Commission recalls .in the past. My
information is that Tara Toys is located in Hauppage, NY but it
appears that your firm has already been contacted by their
representatives. Thank you for providing the pictures.

Eric B. Ault

Regional Director



Law OFFICES
ALEXANDER, FENNERTY & ASSOCIATES, LTD

JOHN H. ALEXANDER 168 N MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE B0OO
JAMES R. FENNERTY CHICAGO, L 80801-7509
RICHARD A. BIRNBAUM 312-263-7731
TODD M. REARDON FAX' 312-341-1637
Maxrch 24, 1998
Eric Ault
Consumer Products Safety Commission
Room 2944

230 S. Dearborn St.
Chicage, II 62604

Re: Lukasick

Dear Mr. Ault:

As per our conversation today, please find enclosed copies of
the pictures that we have of the toy that injured our client, Mark
Lukasick.

Our firm was contacted by arn attorney at Tara Toy Company
based on our freedom of information act request regarding their
company. He informed us that the name of the toy that injured our
client is the "Flying Warrior". That is all the information that
I have at this time. ' '

Thank you in advance for your assistance

Very Truly Yours,

$ Qs

Shannmun K. Stevens
Law Clerk

8S/ss
enclosure

o -
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IDI9B0421CCNO253

Exhibit #1.

April 21, 1998

Mr. James Fennerty
Alexander,Fennerty & Associates
168 N. Michigan Ave.

Chicago, IL 60601

Re: Lukasick v. Tara Toy

Description: The Fly Warrior toy is designed to be launched

by the child at approximately eye level. A failure or seperation
of the wings can direct parts, at a speed of 51mph, directly

at the child's facial area. Prior to launch, wings are at a
vertical rest position at the figure's legs, upon launch wings
spin at hlgh speed and rise to a horizontal posxtion, resulting
in the wing's edges being directed at the child's face/eyes. qo
The wings are rigid plastic with a relatively sharp edges that ' '
measure approximately .060" inches in thickness and edge radii
of .030"inches.

the figure, left wing is missing,
broken with’ sections mlssing that would no ongerL

breakage and material loss at opening. B&dy seam, mmediate
arm opening is opened and_not glued (hot’ glue):~sleeve over&t
drive mechanism is ' cracked in approximately{si & gces, sev‘iﬁi,
small pieces of material’are missing from thq "ge. Sleeve&ds r
rigid plastic .025"-.030" thick. Figure's fleg' ho s molded 3
in China". There "are no warnings on figure., .

Gun/Launcher: Launcher is intact and in good condition. Miss 3
is propelled with air generated by squeezing trigger. Missle"i
missing. Fly Warrior is launched by placing it in the recepticl
in the top of the launcher and pulling the 14" string which
spins the internal gear, thereby spinning the Fly Warrier,
extending its wings{arms) and flying in similar action to that

of a helicoptor. The Fly Warrior spins 14.5 revolutions per pull
of the 14.5" string which requires about .5 seconds. This results
in the figure spinning at approximately 1,740 rpm with a wing tip
speed of 51mph! Identification on gun/launcher (molded): Tara
Toy Corp. Made in China. There are no warnings on launcher.

*-Continued...

STAN JOHNSON DESIGN INC.

21185 W. GUMINARD. P.0.BOX662 BROOKFIELD, WI 53008-0662 (414) 783-6510 FAX (414) 783-6504
winiieTo) NERIGNERS SOCIETY OF AMERICA  + HUMAN FACTORS SOCIETY  «  AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SAFETY ENGINEERS



bage two
April 21, 1998
Mr. James Fennerty

Opinion: The Fly Warrior is an:accident watting to happen. The
concept of launching a toy spinning at 50mph at arm's length
from a child's face presents an unreasonable danger to all
present. The toy is not only defective in its basic design, but
also in manufacture. The parts are defectively designed (brittle.
material, edges of exposed flying parts with a .030" edge profile).
The parts are defective in assembly that allows forseeable
breakage and disassembly.

The flying parts intact or in pieces, are sharp enough and
moving at:a speed that will break teeth and injure eyes of the
operator and bystanders. The toy should be recalled!

Shs Mnan

Stan Johnson

STAN JOHNSON DESIGN INC. 21185 W. GUMINA RD. P.0.BOX 662 BROOKFIELD, WI53008-0662 (414)783-6510
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CONSUMER PRODUCT INCIDENT REPORT Region:WESTERN

1. NAME OF RESPONDENT [2. PHONE NO. (HOME) (WORK)

Jackie Bickel-Loth 206-565-9652 none
3. STREET ADDRESS 4, CITY STATE ZIP CODE
6411 47th St. Ct. West Tacoma WA 98466-5605

5. DESCRIBE INCIDENT OR HAZARD, INCLUDING DATA ON INJURIES

An adult friend launched hard plastic toy as instructed when its red
launching cord (consumer thinks cloth) detached from toy’'s hard plastic-
launcher and 5" tall hard plastic male action figure with wings shattered
into sharp 2" x 5" to 1-1/2" diameter pieces. Pileces landed 8’ away and
consumer thinks that 1 of the 2 hard plastic wings hit son under his left

-cont-

6. 8. IF VICTIM DIFFERENT FROM
RESPONDENT, PROVIDE NAME

INCIDENTS AND DESCRIBE INJURY Skyler

12/24/95 |welt & bruise under left eye RELATIONSHIP

- son

S. DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT ' 10. BRAND NAME

multicolored hard plastic projectile toy Flying Warriors

11. MFR/DISTRIBUTOR NAME, ADDR. & PHONE |[12. MODEL, SERIAL NUMBERS

unknown, made in China N.18500, 029116

unknown

unknown . 13. DEALER’S NAME, ADDRESS & PHONE

unknown . Toys R Us

Tara Toy Corp. 4214 Tacoma Mall Blvd.

unknown Tacoma, WA 00000

Hauppauge, NY 11788 . 206-472-4568

14. WAS THE PRODUCT DAMAGED, REPAIRED OR|15. PRODUCT PURCHASED NEW x USED

MODIFIED? YES x NO IF YES, BEFORE|DATE PURCHASED 12/24/95 AGE 1 day

OR AFTER THE INCIDENT? after DESCRIBE: .

damaged: see narrative 16. DOES PRODUCT HAVE WARNING LABELS?

IF SO, NOTE: age recommendations
warnings: unknown

IS THE PRODUCT STILL 19. MAY WE

17. HAVE YOU CONTACTED THE 18.
MANUFACTURER? YES NO x |AVAILABLE? YES NO x USE YOUR NAME
IF NOT, DO YOU PLAN TO CONTACT|IF NOT, ITS DISPOSITION WITH THIS
THEM? YES NO x OTHER? returned to dealer for a refund REPORT?

YES x NO

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE

20. DATE RECEIVED [21.  RECEIVED BY (NAME & OFFICE) 22. DOCUMENT NO.

01/22/96 1ldm/HL H9610134A

23. FOLLOW-UP ACTION 24. PRODUCT CODE (S)
: 1317

25. DISTRIBUTION 26. ENDORSER’'S NAME & TITLE

CCH 1/22/1996

CPSC FORM 175 (9/89) mffgﬂiﬁﬂ NOTIFIED

No comments made
Comments attached
Excisions/Revisions
Firm has not requested
further nofice'q,

3’/;15/(7%




CONSUMER PRODUCT INCIDENT REPORT H9610134A

Narrative Continued

eye causing a welt and a bruise; Rx at home.

1/6/96 Consumer returned toy to dealer, reported incident to dealer’s
customer service (name unknown) and received a refund.

Distributor phone #: unknown

CPSC Source: TEL




Hotline Toy Questionnaire H9610134A

1. Is the child you are calling about the one you originally got the toy for ?

YES

3. Is the toy still available ?
NO

3a. Do you still have the package or box the toy came in ?
NO

7. Do you remember if the toy or its package said what age

child i1t was made for ?
NO

8. Do you remember if the toy or its package has any warning on it ?
NO )

8a. Call concern areas:
Other



N 23 1%

If you have any changes, additions, or comments you wish to
make concerning your attached report, please make them in the
space below.

g il

ContsChgngy Hax macen wfactiore Lb A

- | L
T do not wee @ pvene = Lo

e b T ok call dhvem

I confirm that the information in the attached report
(including any changes, additions, or comments I have made) is
accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Ovacttn B A0 o918

Siqﬁature Date

I request that you do not release my name.

You may release my name to the manufacturer but
I request that you not release it to the general

public.
/
‘f; You may release my name to the manufacturer and to
- the public.

LRTINIET
\217



E & 2 4,
TARA TOY CORP A Q (516) 273-8697
* < ) FAX (516) 273-8583
40 ADAMS AVENUE, HAUPPAUGE, N.Y. 11788 °,, .’ FOR QUALITY IN DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
' 1875 .10
A-

April 15, 1996

Ms. Ann Montalbano l?)\/}

Acting Director

National Injury Information
Clearinghouse

U.S. Consumer Product
Safety Commission

Washington, D.C. 20207

Re: H9610134A

Dear Ms. Montalbano:

We are in receipt of your notice dated April 11th regarding an injury reported by a
consumer on an item manufactured by Tara Toy Corp. We thank you for your notice
and will look into the matter.

Sincerely,

TARA TOY CORPORATION

M fon ) Ol

Michael Seiler
Controller

MS/kr
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MAY 6 1956 CONSUMER PRODUCT INCIDENT REPORT Region:WESTERN
1. NAME OF RESPONDENT . PHONE NO. (HOME) (WORK)
Mary Ann Hayes /, // 405 323-3927 none
3. STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

1121 Chandler //t// Clinton OK 73601

5. DESCRIBE INCIDENT OR HAZARD, /INCLUDING DATA ON INJURIES

10-year-old grandson launched action figure into the air as instructed while
younger grandson was standing behind him (distance unknown). Action
figure’s hard plastic/foam rubber wings hit younger grandson and lacerated
his right eye. Grandson received Rx at Great Plains Regional Medical Center
Hospital, Elk City, OK, for 5 days. Routinely due to incident, grandson has

-cont-

6. DATE 7.IF INJURY OR NEAR MISS OBTAIN AGE/SEX|(8. IF VICTIM DIFFERENT FROM

OF 8 Y/M RESPONDENT, PROVIDE NAME
INCIDENTS AND DESCRIBE INJURY: Zachary Hayes
12/26/95 {see narrative RELATIONSHIP

grandson

9. DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT 10. BRAND NAME
7" tall hard plastic figure w/launching device Flying Warriors

11. MFR/DISTRIBUTOR NAME, ADDR. & PHONE |12. MODEL, SERIAL NUMBERS

unknown, made in China 18500, UPC $#2911618500

unknown

unknown 13. DEALER’S NAME, ADDRESS & PHONE
unknown - Montgomery Wards

Tara Toy Corporation unknown

unknown Oklahoma City, OK

Hauppauge, NY 11788 unknown

14. WAS THE PRODUCT DAMAGED, REPAIRED OR|15. PRODUCT PURCHASED NEW x USED
MODIFIED? YES NO x IF YES, BEFORE|DATE PURCHASED 12/95 AGE 2 days
OR AFTER THE INCIDENT? DESCRIBE:

16. DOES PRODUCT HAVE WARNING LABELS?
IF SO, NOTE: see narrative, age rec.:

5 and up

17. HAVE YOU CONTACTED THE 18. IS THE PRODUCT STILL 19. MAY WE
MANUFACTURER? YES NO x |AVAILABLE? YES x NO - USE YOUR NAME
IF NOT, DO YOU PLAN TO CONTACT|IF NOT, ITS DISPOSITION WITH THIS
THEM? YES NO x OTHER? REPORT?

YES x NO

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE

20. DATE RECEIVED 21. RECEIVED BY (NAME & OFFICE) 22. DOCUMENT NO.
05/02/96 tca/HL H9650014A
23. FOLLOW-UP ACTION"‘mm 24 . PRODUCT CODE(S)

No comments made 1317

25.  DISTRIBUTION Excisionslneviu s ENDORSER’'S NAME & TITLE
IFim has not requested CTW 5/3/1996

CPSC FORM 175 (9/89) Tor ho.,t;zl/-c”g/ﬁ
. ARy sdar! S

L NSe




CONSUMER PRODUCT INCIDENT REPORT H9650014A

Narrative Continued

to have his eye checked for glaucoma. Consumer discontinued grandsons’ use
of toy. Silver, red, and green action figure called "Gyro" came with a hard
plastic launcher. Child places action figure on launching device and pulls
launcher’s cord which propels action figure into the air. Consumer has seen
a similar toy called "Sky Dancer" distributed by Galoob and feels it can
also cause the same problem.

2/96 Consumer had purchased an identical toy for another grandson and went
to dealer and explained incident. Dealer’s rep. (name unknown) who offered
consumer a refund; consumer accepted.

Warning: -~"Choking hazard. Small parts not for children under 3 yrs.
Caution: do not launch at people or animals. Conforms to ASTM S963-95."

Distributor phone #: unknown

CPSC Source: MAG




Dragon Flyz A

Dragon Launcher
Take off with flying figure
action! Each includes o
launcher and accessories
Ages 5-up

Galoob

Dragon Flyz
Flying Figures....each 5.99




——

]

29
s




make concerning your attached report, please make them in the
space below.

I confirm that the information in the attached report
(including any changes, additions, or comments I have made) is
accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

If you have any changes, additions, or comments you wish to

“7'}’\%1\@»'» Qéqw S-1¢-7%

51gnatq§é Date

I request that you do not release my name.

You may release my name to the manufacturer but
I request that you not release it to the general
public.

v// You may release my name to the manufacturer and to
the public.

HGbSo0lY

\3\Y
<. A
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Avthor:, Murray S. Cohn at CPSC-HQl
Date: 12/31/96 8:57 AM
Priority: Normal

TO: Arthur K. McDonald at CPSC-HQ2
cC: Carloes L. Perez at CPSC-HQ2

CC: Marc J. Schoem at CPSC-HQ2
Subject: Internet form incident report

Mon Dec 30 22:01:52 EST 1996

Name

Eric Martin
Address =

= 9429 Kilbride Court

City Perry Hall

State = Md

Zip = 21128

Email emartin@mail.bcpl.lib.md.us
Telephone 410-529-3520
Name of Victim Christopher Martin
Victim's Address 9429 Kilbride Court
Victim's City Perry Hall

Victim's State Md
Victim's 2ip = 21128
Victim's Telephone =

= 410-529-3520

Incident Description: Our 8 year old son was playing with a
received for Christmas when a piece of the toy flew off and
him in the mouth breaking off his two front teeth at the
The toy is called "Flying Warriors" and is made of

roots.
plastic. It consists of a plastic launcher and a plastic

figure that is mounted on top of the launcher. The figure
has two arms/wings that hang down at the figure's sides
until it is launched. Then the wings spread as the figure
is launched into the air. The figure then glides back down
to the ground. While playing with the toy it apparently
became cracked where the two halves of the figure are glued
together. This caused one of the arm/wings to pull out of
its socket after it was launched and strike our son in the
mouth. Our son is seeing a dentist to have his front teeth
reconstructed. Any info or help in this matter would be
greatly appreciated. Thank you. '

Eric and Barbara Martin

O

X " 00'02"

14

) 2177 “HAN

toy he had
struck

2 1997

Victim's age = 8

Victim's sex = Male

Date of incident = 12/29/96

Product involved = Flying Warrior plastic figure and launcher
Product brand name/manufacturer = Tara Toy Corp.

Product involved still available = Yes

Product model and serial number = 18500

Date product purchased = before Christmas

R NOTIFIED

MFR[P
No comments made

Comments attached
cisions/Revisions

» Firm bas not requested

——

further notice ATF

3[25(78



If you have any changes, additions, or comments you wish to
make concerning your attached report, please make them in the
space below.

SQQ/ D'%f /:N.m ch!m‘& (f

I confirm that the information in the attached report
(including any changes, additions, or comments I havé macde) is
accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

/@ /%75 RLTa 77

‘Signature Date

I request that you do not release my name.

You may release my name to the manufacturer but
I request that you not release it to the general
public.

You may release my name to the manufacturer and to
7 the public.

T -If
)(7"]/ COO{#?\



CONSUMER PRODUCT INCIDENT REPORT Region:MASC

1
1

1. NAME OF RESPONDENT 2. PHONE NO. (HOME) {(WORK)

Barbara Martin 410-529-3520 unknown

3. STREET ADDRESS 4, CITY STATE ZIP CODE
9429 Kilbride Court Perry Hall MD 21128

5. DESCRIBE INCIDENT OR HAZARD, INCLUDING DATA ON INJURIES

Son launched hard plastic toy figure into air as instructed, figure
separated at glued seam, and its hard plastic left wing detached from
figure’s body while 5’ in air. Toy figure’s wing struck son in mouth and
fractured his top front two teeth; consumer applied pressure to son’s gum to
stop bleeding; no Rx required. Consumer discontinued son’s use.

-cont-

6. DATE 7.IF INJURY OR NEAR MISS OBTAIN AGE/SEX|8. IF VICTIM DIFFERENT FROM

OF 8 Y/M RESPONDENT, PROVIDE NAME
INCIDENTS AND DESCRIBE INJURY: Christopher
12/29/96 |fractured 2 top front teeth RELATIONSHIP

son
9. DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT 10. BRAND NAME
11.5" tall hard plastic flying toy Flying Warriors
11. MFR/DISTRIBUTOR NAME, ADDR. & PHONE |12. MODEL, SERIAL NUMBERS
Tara Toy Corporation mmmm FCTIFIED M #18500
unknown No comments made
Hauppauge, NY 11788 ..___Commente attached |73 DEATER’S NAME, ADDRESS & PHONE
unknown . Excislons/Revisions Toy Works
unknown Irim has not requestfthinown
ﬁuﬁhernvﬁﬂe Taneytown, MD 21787

) = 20 % vf1.| unknown
2

14. WAS THE PRODUCT DAMAGED, REPAIRED OR|15. PRODUCT PURCHASED NEW x USED

MODIFIED? YES x NO IF YES, BEFORE|DATE PURCHASED 12/28/96 AGE 1 day
OR AFTER THE INCIDENT? after DESCRIBE:
damaged: see narrative 16. DOES PRODUCT HAVE WARNING LABELS?

IF SO, NOTE: "For ages 5 and up.”"

17. HAVE YOU CONTACTED THE 18. IS THE PRODUCT STILL 19. MAY WE

MANUFACTURER? YES NO x (AVAILABLE? YES x NO USE YOUR NAME
IF NOT, DO YOU PLAN TO CONTACT|IF NOT, ITS DISPOSITION WITH THIS
THEM? YES NO x OTHER? REPORT?

YES x NO

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE
20. DATE RECEIVED 21. RECEIVED BY (NAME & OFFICE) 22 . DOCUMENT NO.
01/02/97 pyr/HL H9710011A
23. FOLLOW-UP ACTION 24 . PRODUCT CODE (S)
1317

25. DISTRIBUTION 26. ENDORSER’'S NAME & TITLE

CCH 1/3/1997

CPSC FORM 175 (9/89)



CONSUMER PRODUCT INCIDENT REPORT H9710011A

Narrative Continued

12/29/96 Consumer called and explained incident to family pediatrician,
Crossan O’Donovan, MD, TEL: 410-284-1133 who told consumer to call dentist.

12/29/96 Consumer called and explained incident to dentist, Dr. Fred
Magaziner, TEL: 410-668-5151, 7650 Belair Road, Baltimore, MD, who told
consumer he would call endodontist, Charles Mann, TEL: 410-931-0250,
schedule an appointment, and call consumer back.

12/29/96 Dr. Magaziner called consumer and told her an appointment was set
for 12/30/96.

12/30/96 Son went to see Dr. Mann, who took x-rays and prescribed son
valium to calm him.

12/31/96 Consumer took son to Dr. Mann’s office and he examined nerves to
his missing teeth. Dr. Mann determined that teeths roots were not damaged
and told consumer to take son to Dr. Magaziner to have son’s teeth
reconstructed. Consumer scheduled an appointment with Dr. Magaziner for
1/3/97.

Toy consists of a 5.5" tall hard plastic launching pad and a hard plastic
figure with a gold head, silver body, and pink accents which is mounted onto
launching pad. The figure has two wings that hang down at the figure’s
sides until a string is pulled from launching pad to launch toy into air.

Warning on box: "Choking hazard: Small parts. Not for children under 3
years [sic]."

CPSC Source: UNK




If you have any changes, additions, or comments you wish to

make concerning your attached report, please make them in the
space below.

WQ qciclfess ok e Tarn [0y Co. 13
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I confirm that the information in the attached rerort
(including any changes, additions, or comments I havea made) is
accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

%gfww%z‘: 22 T2r97

Signature [ Data

I request that you do not release my name.

You may release my name to the manufacturer but

I request that you not release it to the general
public.

You may release my name to the manufacturer and to h%ﬁ"} ﬁii‘
the public.
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U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFET OMMISSION = -
WASHINGTON, D.€. 20207

OFFICE OF COMPLIANCE Division of
r ive Action:
S/EP 0 3 1997 0MFR/PRV§ 9_06 ‘( ?’3(4 [ Te? r::c?: .:04-6(;;0;
No Comm 01 504-Q35%

———__COmments 3

o . isions/Revi

Certified Mall/ Firm has not rl:::essted
further notice

Bruce Pearl, Pre51dent
40 Adams Avenue
- Tara Toy Corporation

\;\\fiiiffugel NY 11788
/

Re: CPSC CA970108
Tara Toy Corporation
Flying Warrior dolls

Dear Mr. Pearl:

The U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) has
received information concerning incidents of serious eye injuries
to children and adults who were using flying toy doll figures.
Enclosed are two incidents reported to CPSC that involved a
Flying Warrior doll imported from China by Tara Toy Corporatiom.
Also enclosed is the press release issued jointly by CPSC and
.Placo for the recall of Placo Star Wonders dolls because of
several serious eye 1lnjuries.

Enclosed fof/your information are the Consumer Product
Safety Act and the Commission's regulation, "Substantial Product
Hazard Reports," 16 C.F.R. Part 1115. These documents explain
the Commission's authority and policy regarding products that may
present substantial product hazards and also explain the firm's
rights and obligations under the Act.

One of the responsibilities of the Compliance staff is to
determine preliminarily whether a defect is present in a product
and, if so, whether that defect rises to the level of a
substantial product hazard as defined by section 15(a) of the
Consumer Product Safety Act (CPSA), 15 U.S.C. § 2064 (a).



Page 2 =
CA970108

Information Requested

For the staff to assess accurately the~potential safety
hazard, if any, associated with the subject product, it needs
certain information from the manufacturer or importer. While
the staff recognizes that your firm is not £filing a report
pursuant to Section 15(b) regarding a possible defect with this
product, the type of information requested for a full report is
generally the information needed by the staff. Please follow 16
C.F.R. § 1115.13(d) (1-14) and provide the specified information,
to the extent applicable to the product and problem described
above. In your response, please reference each question number
(1-14).

In addition to providing the information requested above,
please also submit the following information:

15(a) Regarding question 6, include copies of all
consumer or dealer complaints, warranty claims, and
reports of injury related to the product being
investigated. Include copies of all court
complaints and related documents for lawsuits
involving the product and the resolution of those
lawsuits. . ’

If copies of consumer complaints and other
documents requested above are unavailable, indicate
the reason they are unavailable and provide a

. summary containing the names, addresses and
telephone numbers of the consumers or of the
plaintiffs' attorneys.

15(b) Copies of all test reports, analyses, evaluations,
and premarket tests related to the subject product
and problem.

15(c) Copies of all engineering drawings, engineering
change notices and material specifications related
to the subject problem.

15(4d) Please provide UPC codes for all models involved.

15 (e) Provide eight (8) samples of each model involved,
including the retail packaging and all
instructions. If the product has been redesigned
since the production of the product described in

‘o

‘b
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CA970108

paragraph 1, please also provide a sample
incorporating the new design.

Inf tion Discl

Section 6(b) (5) of the CPSA, 15 U.S.C. § 2055(b) (5),
prohibits the release of information submitted under section
15(b) of the CPSA unless a remedial action plan has been accepted
in writing, a complaint has been issued, or a firm consents to
such release.

If the firm submits any information that it considers to be
a trade secret, or confidential commercial or financial
information, it must mark it "confidential" in accordance with
section 6(a) (3) of the CPSA, as amended, 15 U.S.C. § 2055 (a) (3).
The Commission may not disclose to the public trade secret
information or proprietary commercial or financial data. If the
firm does not request confidential treatment at the time of its
submission, or within ten days thereafter, the staff will assume
that it does not consider information in the submission to be a
trade secret or otherwise exempt from disclosure under section
6 (a) of the CPSA and the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552 (b) (4) .

ntinui i i

The firm has a continuing obligation to supplement or

correct its "Full Report." If, after filing the "Full Report,
the firm receives or learns of information concerning other
‘incidentz :r‘;n;Jr:::, cr ‘=formotion that affects the scope,

prevalence or seriousness of the defect or hazard, it must report
that information to this Division immediately.

The Division of Corrective Actions requests that the firm
respond within ten working days of your receipt of this letter.

Please reference the CPSC file number in your response. If you
seek assistance or if you have any questions, you may contact
Jean Kennedy, at: (301) 504-0608, extension 1360. To respond to

this letter using the U.S. Postal Service, please address your
correspondence to: Division of Corrective Actions, U.S. Consumer
Product Safety Commission, Washington, D.C. 20207-0001. For
other delivery services, please address the material to:

Division of Corrective Actions, U.S. Consumer Product Safety
Commission, Room 613, 4330 East West Highway, Bethesda, MD
20814-4408. The Office of Compliance telefax number is (301)
504-0359.
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Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Marc J. gcéoém

Director
Division of Corrective Actions

Enclosures:
Consumer Product Safety Act
16 C.F.R. Part 1101, Information Disclosure
Part 1115, Substantial Product Hazard Reports
Part 1116, Section 37 Reports
Corrective Actions Handbook

cc: Consumer Product Safety Commission
Eastern Regional Center
6 World Trade Center
Vesey Street, 3rd Floor
New York, New York 10048
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FIELD ACTIVITY COVERSHEET

1. REGION/STATE 2. OPERATION (Check One) 3. DATE 7-16-97
FOWR ( ) Inspection ( ) Establishment Visit
{ ) Telephone Contact { X) Investigation
( ) Other | | NUM ERZ‘Q RO Use)
T MCCCJ
— 3\
S. ESTABLISIMENT
Name Tara Toy Corp. Address
¢
ciy Hauppauge ,,/ State NY
Zip L 1783 Telephone
‘\\ - -

6. RELATED FIRM ( ) Paremt { ) Ueadquarters ( ) Subsidiary ( ) Other

Name [ ] Ciry [ 1 Stase [ ]
7. PRODUCTS COVERED 8. OTHER CONSUMER PRODUCTS
Flying toy

[ ]

9. ESTABLISHMENT TYPE 10. ANNUAL PRODUCTION

( ) v anufucturer ( ) Importer Product Covered $ Units [ ]

{ ) Whaotesaler ( ) Own Labet Distributor Other Products  $ Units | ]

{( )} Retailer () Repackager

{ ) Other [ ]
11. 1L.S. BUSINESS 12. SAMPLES COLLECTED 97-860-5623 3. MIS CODE 4. HOURS

% Recewed [ ] 32626 Activity [ 20 ]
° Shipped { ] Travet [ 3 ]

15. REASON FOR ACTIVITY (Assignment Reference)
Follow up to consumer's report of eye injury caused by a flying toy.

16. ANNOUNCED ( ) Rationale Jor Aunounced Inspection
vaaANNoOUNCED ()

TITLE
Resident
Invest.

17. Exrrovees vave - Roger C. Burrows SIGNATURE

18. { X ) ENDORSEMENT { ) REMARKS ( ) Susmymany { ) OTHER

evaluation.
Follow up:Refer to EHDS

This is a f/u to an incident report of a 15 year old male who received an eye injury when the plastic "arm” of a
flying figure broke off as the toy was being used for the first time. The victim's attorney would not allow the
actual unit to be collected as a sample. Two similar units of the toy were collected at a local retailer for CCA ~

19. REVIEWER'S NAME  Keven Barton TITLE SIGNATURE

Supervisor

20. REVIEW DATE 21. DISTRIBUTION

¢ 52 FOWR (L. Baxter, L. Cornell. K. Barton).
August 21, 1997

O: EIIDS (M. McDonald), CC: CCA (J. Kennedy), FOWR/LOS ID] fle (M. Ruiz), FOER (R. Mora),

CPSC FORM NO. lb? CRav.

TR T

8/8blCAdapted for WP Windows 4/931CEpson LQ-1170 Printer 30/931




GRADE/YEAR ____ s’ |%| 7

~ VISION 0/8 | 520 970609CCC3200 @
Far

Near .
Hyperopia _(\V [d0)
Color
Stereo Fly
Muscle‘Batance

HEARING
DENTAL
SCOLIOSIS

HEIGHT
Percentile

WEIGHT
Percentile

HEAD CIRC
Percentile

BLOOD PRESSURE
PULSE
RESPIRATIONS
SP. ED. UPDATES

Z——‘
a’

=

FOLD ON DOTTED LINE
sess-soonz CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT et
Rev &
Student # /'?322 ) HEALTH INVENTO RY Disability Code —""'7
SSF ' S.E. Code ¥ HCP - ) CANSE _____
NAME. Last First Midd!
) " e SCHOOL/YEAR N
Hacoza S AR PENERSYS) 6 10 A < S
PHONE: Home Emergency SEX BIRTHDATE -
LY4B-2:d . . 7 1 M
(=R TR LRV (g 12 2ar 2 L 8 12
FATHER'S (Guard MOTHER'S (Guardi = A7
D e T o . e_0mpS 95-9b.
FEE TR L y’.“:.‘-‘ I R O 7
R HEALTH PROBLEMS (Circle if present) IMMUNIZATIONS
Z. NO KNOWN DISABILITY> 7 V. Visual Impairment DPT/DT 1 2 3
‘A. Asthma H. Hearing Aid 4 5% 28, 6
B. Blood Disorder R. Hearing Impairment Polio 1 2 _' 3
C. Allergy to J. Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder 4 . 5! X2 6.
P. Potentially Severe Reaction to: M. Multiple Disabilities MMR (1) !C:’ [ MMR (2)
N. Neurological Disease . | Medical Exemption
Q. Environmentally Hypersensitive to: Religious Exemption
Muscular Disease
D. Diabetes Is your child under a doctor's care for any circled problem?
E. Seizures: . 0. Orthopedic Problem Yes A No
Type: T Heart Probiem if “Yes,” Doctor's Name
G.Glasses U. Other
Contacts X. Exempt from Physical Screening
Able to take PE? _\/_ Yes No Receiving Medication? Yes v/ No
If *Yes" — Name of Medication Needed at School? Yes P
Parent Signature C st oo (ot Date__| S:ze? 2L
130 (
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ACCOUNT NO. DATE BALANCE DUE
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DAVID HUDDLER
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STATE LICENSE NO.
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STATEMENT

INSURED'S 1.D. NUMBER
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1701 W. Charleston Bivd,
Suite 530
-as Vegas, NV 89102

MUZAFFAR H. KIRMANI M D.. INC,
Ciplomate American Board of Ophthalmelagy
Cphthalmelogy, Relina and Vitrnous Surgery

Tei {702} 382-3¢37
rslx .'”"2) 30‘-4.94‘&

May 11, 1997

Helga. Pizio, M.D.

1640 Alta
Las Vegas,

l..l

Drive, Suite
MV 85106

RE: DAVID HUDDLER DATE OF EVALUATION: May 11, 1987

Dear Helga:

Thank you very much for alilcwing m2 co ses David this worning. He
is a very pleasant 15-yeaxr-cld boy wno was hit with a fiving toy in
his left eye'in May 10, 1897. DaV'd complains of iecreasedgv*sion
and pain in the l2f:t eve sincs that time.

PAST OCULAR. EISTCERY: Tnremarkadbls

BPAST SURGICAL HISTORY: None.

ALLERGIES:

MEDICATIONS: ?red Forte 1% leift eyvs ¢ one nourliy
ard Ccufen l=zIt eve QIT
Batientg Ceniss anv drug ollerciscs
PERSONAL HISTCRY: Jnarararkacls.

«

sion in

Cn evaluaticn vi 1 right eye 1= best ccrrscief IZcor listancs is
20/25. Vision left eye is hand moticn

External examination shows mild chemosis in the l12ft eve. HMotility
examination shows full rangs of ducticns and wversiocns Pupilis ars
8 mm, pharmacolcgically cyclopeged at the time of examirnation
SLIT LAMP EXAMINATION:

Slit lamp examination of thes right eye is unremarkabla.

Slit lamp examination le2ft ey e shows mild conjunctival iniection.
Cornea is clear. Anterior chamber shows fiber ancd a smalil hychama.
Iridodialysis is noted extending from 21:0C to 4:00 nhcturs. Lens
appears cataractous. Intraccular pressurs is 18 mnXg in £hz zZight

eve and 9

mmHg in the leZft eve.



